



# Product Fact Sheet

### Product Information

**Manufacturer Name:** Country Pure Foods

**Product Name:** FUN! Blue Razz

**Manufacture Number:** #45716 | **GTIN:** 40039614457168

**Juice Percentage:** 100% Juice

**School Nutrition Requirements:** 1/2 Cup Fruit

**Allergy Statement:** This product does not contain ingredients from the 8 major food groups considered as allergenic (milk, eggs, soybean, wheat, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, and shellfish) under the Food Allergen labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 (FALCPA).

### Packaging Information

**Package Size:** 4 fl. oz.

**Servings Per Container:** 1

**Package Type:** Carton

**Shipping/Storage:** Shipped and Stored Frozen

**Case Weight:** 22 Lbs.

**Cases per Pallet:** 80, 8 Block/10 Tier

**Units per Case:** 70

## Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

**Serving Size** 4 fl. oz. (118ml)

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** 60

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 0g 0%

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%

Total Sugars 13g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Calcium 100mg 8%

Iron 0.2mg 2%

Potassium 100mg 2%

Vitamin A 90mcg 10%

Vitamin C 60mg 70%

Vitamin E 1.5mg 10%

Not a significant source of calories from fat, saturated fat, trans fat, dietary fiber, protein and vitamin D

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Product Ingredients

Ingredients: Filtered Water, Apple Juice Concentrate, Less than 2% of: Calcium Lactate, Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Citric Acid, d-alpha Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E), Vitamin A Palmitate, Blue 1 and Red 40 (Color).



Susan Woods  
Director of Product Innovation  
01/01/20

